Institution

Public Institutions
University of North Carolina
East Carolina

NC Central

NC State

UNC-Chapel Hill
Winston-Salem

UNC Total

Public Total

Private I nstitutions

Senior Colleges& Universities
Campbell

Duke

Elon

Gardner-Webb

Shaw

Wake Forest

Wingate

Sr. Coll. & Univ. Total

Bible Colleges
Piedmont Baptist
Bible Colleges Total
Private Total

Grand Total

Table71
Financial Aid for Doctoral Professional Studentsin North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2010-2011

Grants & Scholarships Scholar ship/L oans L oans Assistantships __ Federal Work Study
No. of Total No. of Total No. of Total No. of Total No. of Total
Recipients Amount Recipients Amount Recipients Amount Recipients Amount Recipients Amount
423 $1,060,433 45 $583,457 613 $7,014,185 26 $442,000 - -
556 $2,412,030 - - 1,388  $14,583370 17 $219,340 12 $24,509
433 $750,412 10 $85,000 487 $6,628,915 3 $47,445 1 $732
3329  $12,332,255 412 $3,351,423 4,466  $53,975,067 17 $560,372 8 $67,315
14 $44,000 - - 39 $247,113 - - - -
4755  $16,599,220 467 $4,019,880 6,993  $82,448,650 63 $1,269,157 21 $92,556
4755  $16,599,220 467 $4,019,880 6,993  $82,448,650 63 $1,269,157 21 $92,556
402 $6,568,760 49 $305,500 1638  $23,780,996 - - 7 $8,500
2525  $36,830,238 3 $156,794 5789  $92,786,768 - - 400 $2,211,220
296 $3,464,051 21 $176,180 1,064  $15732,355 - - - -
297 $802,553 - - 155 $910,270 - - - -
1 $1,470 3 $30,236 254 $2,455,250 - - - -
526 $9,692,630 14 $600,975 1,993  $31,410,183 - - 102 $106,428
55 $140,450 14 $98,000 736 $9,998,482 - - - -
4102  $57,500,152 104 $1,367,685 11,629 $177,074,304 - - 509 $2,326,148
41 $84,441 - - 9 $57,361 - - - -
41 $84,441 - - 9 $57,361 - - - -
4143  $57,584,593 104 $1,367,685 11,638  $177,131,665 - - 509 $2,326,148
8,898  $74,183,813 571 $5,387,565 18,631  $259,580,315 63 $1,269,157 530 $2,418,704

UNC-GA IRA/Abs.GR071/02AUG12

Total
Doc. Prof.
Aid

$27,300,225
$51,717,747
$22,537,512
$211,254,765
$873,609
$313,683,858

$313,683,858

$93,016,035
$396,555,060
$58,117,758
$5,138,469
$7,460,868
$128,175,648
$30,710,796
$719,174,634

$425,406
$425,406
$719,600,040

$1,033,283,898



