Table 71
Financial Aid for Doctoral Professional Students in North Carolina Colleges and Universities, 2010-2011

	Grants & Scholarships		Scholarship/Loans		Loans		Assistantships		Federal Work Study		Total
	No. of	Total	No. of	Total	No. of	Total	No. of	Total	No. of	Total	Doc. Prof.
Institution	Recipients	Amount	Recipients	Amount	Recipients	Amount	Recipients	Amount	Recipients	Amount	Aid
Public Institutions											
University of North Carolina											
East Carolina	423	\$1,060,433	45	\$583,457	613	\$7,014,185	26	\$442,000	-	-	\$27,300,225
NC Central	556	\$2,412,030	-	-	1,388	\$14,583,370	17	\$219,340	12	\$24,509	\$51,717,747
NC State	433	\$750,412	10	\$85,000	487	\$6,628,915	3	\$47,445	1	\$732	\$22,537,512
UNC-Chapel Hill	3,329	\$12,332,255	412	\$3,351,423	4,466	\$53,975,067	17	\$560,372	8	\$67,315	\$211,254,765
Winston-Salem	14	\$44,090	-	-	39	\$247,113	-	-	-	-	\$873,609
UNC Total	4,755	\$16,599,220	467	\$4,019,880	6,993	\$82,448,650	63	\$1,269,157	21	\$92,556	\$313,683,858
Public Total	4,755	\$16,599,220	467	\$4,019,880	6,993	\$82,448,650	63	\$1,269,157	21	\$92,556	\$313,683,858
Private Institutions											
Senior Colleges & Universities									_		
Campbell	402	\$6,568,760	49	\$305,500	1,638	\$23,780,996	-	-	7	\$8,500	\$93,016,035
Duke	2,525	\$36,830,238	3	\$156,794	5,789	\$92,786,768	-	-	400	\$2,211,220	\$396,555,060
Elon	296	\$3,464,051	21	\$176,180	1,064	\$15,732,355	-	-	-	-	\$58,117,758
Gardner-Webb	297	\$802,553	_	-	155	\$910,270	-	-	-	-	\$5,138,469
Shaw	1	\$1,470	3	\$30,236	254	\$2,455,250	-	-			\$7,460,868
Wake Forest	526	\$9,692,630	14	\$600,975	1,993	\$31,410,183	-	-	102	\$106,428	\$128,175,648
Wingate	55	\$140,450	14	\$98,000	736	\$9,998,482	-	-	- · ·	.	\$30,710,796
Sr. Coll. & Univ. Total	4,102	\$57,500,152	104	\$1,367,685	11,629	\$177,074,304	-	-	509	\$2,326,148	\$719,174,634
Bible Colleges											
Piedmont Baptist	41	\$84,441	-	-	9	\$57,361	-	-	-	-	\$425,406
Bible Colleges Total	41	\$84,441	-	-	9	\$57,361	-	-	-	-	\$425,406
Private Total	4,143	\$57,584,593	104	\$1,367,685	11,638	\$177,131,665	-	-	509	\$2,326,148	\$719,600,040
Grand Total	8,898	\$74,183,813	571	\$5,387,565	18,631	\$259,580,315	63	\$1,269,157	530	\$2,418,704	\$1,033,283,898

UNC-GA IRA/Abs.GR071/02AUG12